

Utah Seismic Safety Commission

AGENDA

January 17, 2019, 9:00 AM – Noon Salt Lake County Public Works 604 West 6960 South, Midvale, Utah

9:00	Welcome and Introduction of Members and Visitors	Leon Berrett
9:05	Approval of the Minutes for the October 25, 2018, Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) Meeting	Leon Berrett
9:10	Intermountain West Unreinforced Masonry (URM) Workshop and FEMA Proposal	Bob Carey
9:30	Discussion on the USSC Trifold Brochure	Adam Hiscock
10:00	Break	
10:15	Discussion on Commission Committees	Leon Berrett
10:30	Update on the Utah Safety Assessment Program (USAP)	Jim McClintic
10:45	Update on the 2019 Utah Earthquake Working Groups	Emily Kleber
11:00	Update on the Utah State Hazard Mitigation Plan	Eric Martineau
11:10	Review of the Utah Pre-Disaster Mitigation (PDM) Grant Process	Brad Bartholowmew
11:20	General Updates Legislation	Evan Curtis, Kris Hamlet,
	Reauthorization Special Project Presentations (Spring) Goals as a Commission 25 th Anniversary of the Commission	and Roger Evans Steve Bowman Leon Berrett Leon Berrett and Others Commission Discussion

The Salt Lake County Public Works Building is located at 604 West 6960 South, Midvale, Utah. For more information about the Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) or this meeting, see https://ussc.utah.gov, or contact us at ussc@utah.gov or Bob Carey (801-538-3784). Please be aware that an audio recording of the public portions of this meeting will be made, and materials presented and/or distributed at the meeting may be posted on the USSC website.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) should contact John Crofts (<u>jcrofts@utah.gov</u>, 801-538-3429) at least five working days before the meeting.